We are happy to notify you that the Meals for the Conduct of Be Protected V: Capacity 

Building Activity for Learner Rights and Protection (LRP) Champions is hereby awarded to 

you as the Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at Contract Price equivalent to 

Forty Nine Thousand Pesos (P 49,000.00). 

Very truly yours, 

Assistan ision Superintendent 
Officer-I n-Cha rge 

Office ofthe Schools Division Superintendent 

CONFORME: 

Date: ~f/"'~. 'iF J O£).~